. HUDTANTsigned by
ABV ABOVE HM HOLLOW METAL G E N E RAL NOTES ZONING IN FORMATION 0 G ré . \””@vegpry B. Molina
- Q‘“\\ —@6 st=Florida
' JLORK St ¢ eSO M couptETEE L ST AccomomcE et Lo LEGALDESGAIPTION:  pance, 1 ENGSTHOU AT, ACCOMOING 0 4 PLAT TR, 1 R s
AD AREA DRA'N H P HlGH PO'NT AND EQU|PMENT AS REQU|RED TO SATISFY THE DRAWINGS AND THESE SPECIFICATIONS. RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 152, PAGE 45, PUBL|C RECORDS OF BROWARD O s co“B serlalﬂﬂojmbé AATL
ADJ ADJACENT/ADJUSTABLE H.V.A.C. HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR COUNTY, FLORIDA, LESS AND EXCEPT: THE NORTH 15 FEET THEREOF, 5 & . 0251003417 1,
’ AS TAKEN BY THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, BY VIRTUE OF ORDER OF s ¢ 2
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR CINDITIONING 2. BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY MEASUREMENTS AND : = ¢ 0=Gbm Architecture
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MAXIMUM).
EXIST EXISTING RO ROUGH OPENING ( ) EXISTING OCCUPANCY : BUSINESS GROUP B
FE. FIRE EXTINGUISHER SAN SANITARY 3. HORIZONTAL METAL TRACK RUNNERS SHALL BE USED AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH METAL STUD FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, (8TH ED) CHAPTER 16 PROPOSED USE: BUSINESS GROUP B
FEC. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET SHT SHEET WALL. SAFEGUARDING CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATIONS, AND NEW TOTAL GSF 3.500 SF
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F.F.E. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION SPEC SPECIFICATION CODE MINIMUM SPACINGS. CLASSIFICATION OF HAZARD OF CONTENTS: ORDINARY HAZARD AS
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FIN. FINISHED STRD STANDARD 5. ATTACHMENTS FOR METAL STUD TRACK RUNNERS TO CONCRETE SHALL BE WITH USE OF AT LEAST ONE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER HAVING A RATING 2.2,
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ROOM NAME ] ROOM NUMBER COUNTERTOP INSTALLER, AND PROVIDE FOR SAME IN THE BASE CABINETRY). PULICE LAND SURVEYORS, INC. (INCL. COLUMNS 0 0 > al
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— . CONTACT: JANE STORMS BEARING WALLS
Group B Non Sprinklered VICE PRESIDENT EXTERIOR 2 2
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DOOR NUMBER 1. ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA JANE@PULICELANDSURVEYORS.COM
BUILDING CODE. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT EACH FINISH MEETS OR NON BEARING
EXCEEDS THESE REQUIREMENTS, PRIOR TO ORDERING, OR INSTALLATION. EXTERIOR 0 0
WINDOW SYMBOL @ WINDOW/STOREFRONT AS PER THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (NFPA 101) SEC. 39.3.3.2, AND FBC TABLE WALLS & PARTITIONS
803.9, THE MINIMUM INTERIOR FINISH CLASSIFICATIONS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: P ] t D , t 03 NON BEARING
ENCLOSED STAIRWAYS: N/A CLASS 'A'OR 'B' I’O eC eSCrI p |O N INTERIOR 0 0
ELEVATION A ELEVATION NUMBER EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS/LOBBIES: N/A CLASS 'A'OR 'B' J WALLS & PARTITIONS
w SHEET NUMBER ROOMS and ENCLOSED SPACES: CLASS A", 'B, OR 'C’
2. FINISHES ARE TO BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER AND/OR TENANT, AND COORDINATED BY FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 0
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ELEVATION ELEV. +32.00 ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2014 ED. CHAPTER 8,
ABOVE N.G.V.D. 4th FLOOR ~— ABOVE FINISH FLOOR SECTION 803.1.1, TABLE 803.9 AND CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE TO ASTM 84. FINISH TYPES
SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: A-0.0 COVER SHEET
CLASS A FLAME SPREAD 0-25 SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX SURVEY . .
0-450 BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY ALTA/NSPS LAND FIRE SPRINKLERS REQUIRED : NO PROVIDED : NO
CLASS B’ FLAME SPREAD 26-75 SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX TITLE SURVEY EIRE ALARM RE IRED NO  PROVIDED : NO DRAWING ISSUE DATES:
PARTITION SYMBOL PARTITION TYPE 0-450 ' . :
CLASS 'C' FLAME SPREAD 76-200 SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX QU . .
3. 0-450
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GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL SELECTED FINISHES MEET THESE s COVER SHEET FBC TABLE 1004.1.2 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES
CRITERIA, OR PROVIDE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ARCHITECT REVIEW AND APPROVAL. PDD PAVING AND DRAINAGE PLAN PER OCCUPANTS:
0 SECTION NUMBER ALL INTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (NFPA PD-2 PAVING AND DRAINAGE DETAILS
SECTION A-000 101) SEC. 12.3.3.5, AND FBC 804.4.1, THE MINIMUM INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH CLASSIFICATIONS PM-1 SIGNAGE AND PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN FUNCTION OF SPACE OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
; SHEET NUMBER SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: WS-1 WATER AND SEWER PLAN
EXIT ENGLOSURES: GLASS I WSD-1 WATER AND SEWER DETAILS GROUP "B" BUSINESS : SQUARE FEET:  DIVISOR : OCCUPANT :
EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS:  CLASS Ii SWPP-1 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION _
CLASS |, 0.45 WATTS/CM2 OR GREATER; CLASS I, 0.22 WATTS/CM2 OR GREATER. : PLAN/DETAILS TABLE 1004.1.2 Accessory storage areas, mechanical
WALL SECTION 0 SECTION NUMBER SWPPN-1 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION equipment room
A-000 SHEET NUMBER HAND'CAPPED ACESS'B'L'TY NOTES ENTIRE USABLE FIRST FLOOR: 3,500 300 12
LANDSCAPE
1. SEE PLANS, DETAILS, AND SHEET A-5.1 FOR HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS. LANDSCAPE OCCUPANTS PERS.F. = 12 OCCUPANTS
/0:h DETAIL NUMBER 2. CHANGES IN LEVEL AT DOOR THRESHOLDS, OR AT TRANSITIONS BETWEEN FLOORING MATERIALS SHALY TD-1 TREE DISPOSITION PLAN -
BE NO GREATER THAN 1/2 INCH WITH A BEVELED EDGE (WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:2). LP-1 LANDSCAPE PLAN
DETAIL A-000 SHEET NUMBER CHANGES IN LEVEL UP TO 1/4 INCH MAY BE VERTICAL, AND WITHOUT EDGE TREATMENT. Lp-2 LANDSGAPE NOTES AND DETAILS CHAPTER 4 FIXTU RES’ FAUCETS AND FIXTURE FITTI NGS
IR-1 IRRIGATION PLAN
/"3 =\ DETAIL NUMBER IR-2 IRRIGATION NOTES & DETAILS FBC PLUMBING TABLE 403.1 MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED
ENLARGED DETAIL o, gLUMSBINOG FIX'IC'}URES: 15 OR FEWER 1 FACILITY REQUIRED, DRINKING FOUNTAIN AND SERVICE COVER
INKS NOT REQUIRED
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